

Ø

SLP(C)No. 15109 OF 1996

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15109/1996

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/1996 in WP 3067/94
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

DEOKI NANDAN AGARWALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. FAIZABAD AND ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Saikia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ajay K. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C.Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A.No.3 is dismissed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master