

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11429/1996

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEOKI NANDAN AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, revocation of Court' Order)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15109 of 1996

(With appln. for directions and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18407-18408 of 1996

(With appln. for permission to file SLP)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

SLP(C) 15109/96 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swami, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person

Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar