

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11429/1996

(From the judgment and order dated 23/02/1996 in WP NO. 3067/1994 OF  
OF THE HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD)

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIYAM SWAMI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv  
Mr. M.P.Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RNo one appears for the impleading applicant.  
The application is dismissed.I.A. No. 7 is, accordingly, dismissed for non-  
prosecution.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master