

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11429, 15109 OF
1996 AND 18407-08 OF 2006**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in SLP (C) No. 11429 of 1996

(Application for direction in SLP No. 11429/1996)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 in SLP (C) No. 11429 of 1996

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Renjit HB)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 IN SLP No. 15109/1996

(Application for direction filed by Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in-person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 IN SLP No. 15109/1996

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 IN SLP No. 15109/1996

(Application for direction filed by Mr. Guzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate)

MOHAMMAD HASHIM ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIYAM SWAMI & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Union of India seeking adjournment for filing appropriate affidavit, list the matters on 7th August, 2015.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Union of India has not filed any affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Guzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate has on 03.08.2015 filed an application for intervention in SLP(C) No. 15109/1996 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 9.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal Nos. 10866-67/2010 Entitled M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LR. MAULANA ASHHAD RSH Vs. MAHANT SURESH DAS & ORS.ETC.ETC. (Ayodhya Matter) etc. are also pending before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

It is lastly submitted that Petitioner-in-person in I.A. No. 7 in SLP(C) No. 15109/1996 has been informed on the telephonically about the date of listing

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
2. Mr. A. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
3. Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.
4. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastawa, Adv.
5. Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.
6. Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in-person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga