

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 01.02.2016
COURT NO. : 10
ITEM NO. : 50

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for Direction)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 11429 OF 1996
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIYAM SWAMI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Pleadings are complete.

Any additional affidavits/documents which the parties may wish to file shall be filed within four weeks.

List the I.A. No. 5 of 2010 for hearing in the month of February, 2016.”

It is submitted that no additional documents has been filed so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The applications in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. .

Dated this the 30th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate

Dr. Subramanyam Swamy , Im-person

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Advocate.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR