

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 11429/1996

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/1996
in WP No. 3067/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIYAM SWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction)

Date : 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop George Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. June Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Applicant

In person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajoy Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one of
us (Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a Member.

List before appropriate Bench after obtaining
necessary instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER