

*1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 11429/1996

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/1996
in WP No. 3067/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MOHAMMAD HASHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date : 01/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop George Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Choudhrie, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Md. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 In person

Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chand Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Y. Kant, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard respondent no. 1 in person.

List this I.A. along with pending matters i.e.
Civil Appeal Nos. 10866-10867 of 2010 and other
connected matters, if any.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER