

ITEM NO.301+302

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11429/1996

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-1996 in WP No. 3067/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MOHAMMAD HASHIM (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and application for substitution)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.15109/1996 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.18407-18408/1996 (XI)

(With appln.(s) for substitution)

Cr1.A. No.1191/2011 (II)

Cr1.A. No.1247/2011 (II)

Cr1.A. No.1669/2011 (II)

S.L.P.(C) No. /2017 (Diary No.22744/2017) (XI)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
SLP 11429/96 & Mr. Zafaryab Jilani, Adv.
Cr1.A.1669/11 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Uzmi Jameel Husain, Dv.
Mr. M. T. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Khan, Adv.

SLP 15109/96 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Cr1.A.1191/11 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Cr1.A.1247/11

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

D. No.22744/17

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jugal K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Col. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed after the hearing in
Civil Appeal Nos.10866-10867 of 2010 and other connected
matters is complete.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar