

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11429/1996

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-1996 in WP No. 3067/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MOHAMMAD HASHIM (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CA Nos. 10866-10867 OF 2010 AS PER ORDER DT. 11.08.2017)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. M/s Fox Mandal & Co., AOR
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

List I.A. No.83492/2017 in CA Nos.10866-10867 of 2010 on
8.9.2017 before the appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar