

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11429/1996

MOHAMMAD HASHIM (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.58012/2016 in C.A. No. 2894/2011-Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Appellant and exemption from filing O.T. TO BE LISTED ON 11.10.2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 2894/2011 (III-A)

(FOR [SUBSTITUTION, OT] ON IA 58012/2016)

Date : 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Mr. R.C. Gubrele, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR  
Respondent-in-person  
Mr. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. for substitution already stands allowed vide Hon'ble  
Court's order dated 11<sup>th</sup> of August, 2017.

Item No. 1

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will file the amended cause title within two weeks' time.

Registry to process the matters as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar