

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL.APPEAL Nos. 10866-10867/2010

M.SIDDIQ (D) THR. LRS.

Appellants

VERSUS

MAHANT SURESJH DAS AND ORS. ETC>

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117748/2017 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT nos. 3,8,14,16,17,22,23 and 27 in C.A. No. 10866 of 2010) and respondent nos. 5,10 and 20 in C.A. No. 10867 of 2010)

C.A. No. 4768-4771/2011 (III-A)
(IA No.79648/2017 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT Nos. 3 and 16 in C.A.No.4769 of 2011)

C.A. No. 821/2011 (III-A)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT no. 24 ON IA 117206/2017
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT nos.3,14 & 16 ON IA 117213/2017
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT no. 8 ON IA 117217/2017)

Date : 20-11-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Chandna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR

M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Respondent-in-person (NP)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 117748/2017 in C.A.Nos. 10866-10867 /2010

I.A. is allowed. Respondent nos. 3,8,14,16,17,22,23 and 27 in C.A. No. 10866 of 2010 and respondent nos. 5,10 and 20 in C.A. No. 10867 of 2010 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

IA No.79648/2017 in C.A.Nos. 4768-4771/2011

I.A. is allowed. Respondent Nos. 3 and 16 in C.A.No.4769 of 2011 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

IA 117206/2017 IA 117213/2017 IA 117217/2017 in C.A. No. 821/2011

I.As are allowed. Respondent Nos. 3,8,14,16 and 24 in C.A. No. 821/2011 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER