

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11429/1996

MOHAMMAD HASHIM (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.125411/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

In Connected Case C.A. No.004905-004908/2011 and IA No.121767/2017- (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) ,  
IA Nos.121764, 124228, 121794, 121797, 121779, 121780 AND 121781 OF 2017- (APPLICATIONS FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENTS) in C.A. No.8096/2011 and IA No.121989/2017 (Application for deletion)

WITH

C.A. No. 4192/2011 (III-A)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 121989/2017 and IA No.128121/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 8096/2011 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 121764/2017  
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 121767/2017  
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 121779/2017  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 121780/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 121781/2017  
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 121794/2017  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 121797/2017  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 124228/2017)

Date : 29-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. Zeesha R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

C.A. No.8096/2011

I.A. No.121767/2017 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.121764/2017, 124228/2017, 121794/2017, 121797/2017, 121779/2017, 121780/2017 and 121781/2017.

C.A.No.4192/2011:

I.A. No.121989/2017 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to cure the defects in I.A. No.128121/2017.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER